PRESS RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE CONTACT: James R. Lahti, CLP Affiliated Investment Group, Inc. 201 Lakeline Blvd., Suite 104 Cedar Park, TX 78613 (512) 336-7335, Fax: 512-336-7336 Email: jrl@affiliatedinvestment.com

Affiliated Investment Group, Inc. Announces the Moving to its New Commercial Office Building

Affiliated Investment Group, Inc., an equipment finance company known as "The Flexible Funding Source" announces the moving to its new commercial office building in Cedar Park, Texas. Note the new address above and all the phone and fax numbers will remain the same.

"In just over 2 years in being in the Austin area, we've doubled our sales volume each year, added 4 new employees and have already grown out of space in our previous office building. Even in these difficult economic times, our consistent approach and differentiation of being "all about the credit", is working for us and we look forward to our continued growth in our new building" stated Jim Lahti – President.

Affiliated Investment Group Inc is a 17 year old broker funding source that resided in Dallas for 14 years before moving to Cedar Park and can finance "any equipment, for any lessee, anywhere in the country".

